CONTACT: Karina Tweedell Phone: (765) 661-3588 Email: wiukrainians@gmail.com RELEASE DATE: February 12, 2025



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Wisconsin Ukrainians Commemorate Third Anniversary of Russia's Full-Scale Invasion with Special Events

**Milwaukee**, **WI** – Wisconsin Ukrainians, Inc. is marking the third anniversary of Russia's full-scale invasion of Ukraine with two impactful events aimed at honoring Ukraine's resilience, raising awareness, and providing critical aid to Ukrainiains affected by the war.

Night at the Gallery for Ukraine Saturday, February 22, 2025 4:00 PM – 7:00 PM David Barnett Gallery, 1024 East State Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202

In partnership with the David Barnett Gallery, Wisconsin Ukrainians, Inc. presents Night at the Gallery for Ukraine, a special evening showcasing the powerful works of Ukrainian artists Yuliia Shevtsova (Shtefan) and IraVish (Irina Vishnevskaya). This free event will feature Ukrainian and international art, complimentary wine, live piano music, artist meet-and-greets, and an opportunity to support a life-saving cause for Ukraine. Funds raised during the event will support the purchase of vital medical supplies, including tourniquets and chest seals, to aid those affected by the ongoing war in Ukraine. For more information, see the event on Facebook <u>here</u>.

Third Annual Rally for Ukraine Sunday, February 23, 2025 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 941 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53202

Wisconsin Ukrainians, Inc. invites the community to stand in solidarity with Ukraine at the Third Annual Rally for Ukraine. This gathering will honor the courage and sacrifice of Ukrainians while reinforcing the global commitment to Ukraine's fight for freedom and sovereignty. The rally will include keynote speakers, tributes to Ukraine's defenders, community prayers for peace, and actionable ways to support Ukraine through donations and advocacy. For more information, see the event on Facebook <u>here</u>.

These events serve as a powerful reminder that Ukraine's fight for freedom is far from forgotten. Wisconsin Ukrainians, Inc. remains dedicated to promoting Ukrainian culture, fostering community support, and providing direct aid to Ukrainians in need.

## About Wisconsin Ukrainians, Inc.:

Wisconsin Ukrainians Inc. is a grassroots, volunteer-led, 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization with the focus on promoting and celebrating Ukrainian culture as well as providing support to crucial initiatives in Ukraine. Since its founding in March of 2022, Wisconsin Ukrainians Inc. has been supporting Ukrainian defenders by providing medical supplies, tactical gear, thermal wear, generators, and food supplies. Additionally, the organization assists Ukrainian refugees by sharing resources and helping with the adjustment to living in the US. For more information about Wisconsin Ukrainians Inc., see <a href="https://www.wisconsin-ukrainians.org/">https://www.wisconsin-ukrainians.org/</a>.